ABACUS 5000—ECG3 SUBSYSTEM
ENHANCED ANALOG SUBSCRIBER
SPIRENT ABACUS
The Abacus™ 5000 ECG3 subsystem provides analog circuits to emulate analog subscribers.
The ECG3 subsystem is an analog call generator that simulates 14 analog subscribers (FXO)
placing and terminating calls.
ECG3 front card ECI3 rear card ECI3RJ rear card
APPLICATIONS

•	 DC component: 0 VDC to ±105 VDC
•	 Go off hook: after programmable number of rings
ORDERING INFORMATION
•	 ECG3 subsystem for call generation: 14 circuits, analog, with
ECI3 (P/N ECG-3000)
•	 ECG3 subsystem for call generation: 14 circuits, analog, with
ECI3RJ (P/N ECG-3002)
•	 ECG3 rear card with 14 RJ-12 connectors (P/N ECG-3001R)
•	 ECG3 Rear Card with 25-pair Telco connector (P/N ECG-3000R)
•	 Abacus Phone Adapter (P/N PAD-5000)
Firmware Options
•	 Call generation (P/N SWF-3020)
•	 PSQM, PSQM+ (P/N SWF-3022)
•	 PESQ (P/N SWF-3023)
•	 T.30 fax up to V.17 (max of 14 simultaneous channels)
(P/N SWF-3024)
•	 V.34, analog data modem (P/N SWF-3026)
•	 Clear Channel (P/N SWF-3205)
•	 Feature Testing (P/N SWF-3211)
•	 Analog synchronized channels (P/N SWF-3212)
•	 Scripting for Voice Pattern Matching (P/N SWF-3213)
•	 Echo measurements (P/N SWF-3220)